OP \$280.00 5161257

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Arveda, LLC d/b/a Stromgren Supports	06/16/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stromgren Athletics, Inc.		
Street Address:	Cramer Products, Inc.		
Internal Address:	153 West Warren Street, P.O. Box 1001		
City:	Gardner		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66030		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5161257
Patent Number:	6629945
Patent Number:	D525765
Application Number:	12006195
Patent Number:	7828759
Application Number:	12545523
Application Number:	29380653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-460-2605

Email: brian.mcginley@snrdenton.com,anita.hansen@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley
Address Line 1: SNR Denton US LLP
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

PATENT

REEL: 026723 FRAME: 0386

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70014600-0003 (BRM)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Patent Assignment - Arveda to Stromgren Athletics-v2#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Arveda to Stromgren Athletics-v2#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - Arveda to Stromgren Athletics-v2#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment - Arveda to Stromgren Athletics-v2#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment - Arveda to Stromgren Athletics-v2#page5.tif			

PATENT REEL: 026723 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and made effective as of the 16th day of June, 2011 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Arveda, LLC. d/b/a Stromgren Supports, a limited liability company organized in the State of Kansas, with a principal place of business at 718 Main Street, Suite 201, Hays, Kansas 67601 referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns certain invention(s) as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, for which one or more patents have been applied for and/or have Issued (the "Patent(s)");

WHEREAS, Stromgren Athletics, Inc., a Kansas corporation, with a principal place of business at Cramer Products, Inc., 153 West Warren Street, P.O. Box 1001, Gardner, Kansas 66030, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention(s), and said Patent(s) and any U.S. or foreign continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent(s) as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patent(s) which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the Effective Date.

ARVEDA, LLC. D/B/A STROMGREN SUPPORTS	STROMGREN ATHLETICS, INC.
By: Dual Hthy	Ву:
Name: Edward H. Tobergte	Name: Thomas K. Rogge
Title: President	Title: President

ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and made effective as of the 16th day of June, 2011 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Arveda, LLC. d/b/a Stromgren Supports, a limited liability company organized in the State of Kaness, with a principal place of business at 718 Main Street, Suite 201, Hays, Kaness 67601 referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns certain invention(s) as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, for which one or more patents have been applied for and/or have issued (the "Patent(s)");

WHEREAS, Stromgren Athletics, Inc., a Kansas corporation, with a principal place of business at Cramer Products, Inc., 153 West Warren Street, P.O. Box 1001, Gardner, Kansas 60030, hereinofter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNOR the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention(s), and said Patent(s) and any U.S. or foreign continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent(s) as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patentis) which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the Effective Date.

ARVEDA, LLC. D/B/A STROMGREN SUPPORTS	STROMGREN ATHLETICS, INC.			
Name: Edward H. Tobergle	Name: Thomas K. Rogge			
Title: President	Title: President			

814/9939303-1

On behalf of Arveda, LLC. d/b/a Stromgren Supports

Subscribed and sworn to before me

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas KORINNA K, PARKER My Appt. Expires October 12, 2012

-2-

On behalf of Stromgren Athletics, Inc.

State of Kansas

County of Achieve

Subscribed and swom to before me

 $\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}}$

My appointment expires May 6, 2812

-3+

PATENT REEL: 026723 FRAME: 0391

Schedule A

Title	App. No./ Country	Pub. No.	Pat. No.	Status	File Date	Pub. Date	Issue Date
Football Girdle	07/850523 United States		5161257	Issued	3/13/1992		11/10/1992
Stabilized Ankle support	09/714623 United States		6629945	Issued	11/16/2000		10/7/2003
Compression Shorts	29/212809 United States		D525765	Issued	9/8/2004		8/1/2006
Athletic Protective Padding	12/006195 United States	20080222766		Published	12/31/2007	9/18/2008	
Heel Lock Ankle Support	12/421058 United States		7828759	Issued	2/9/2009	?	11/9/2010
Compression Girdle with Hamstring Support System	12/545523 United States			Pending	8/21/2009		
Compression Shorts	29/380653 United States			Pending	12/9/2010		

-4-

21469832\V-1

RECORDED: 08/09/2011

PATENT REEL: 026723 FRAME: 0392